4th Qtr 2022 KVRF Quarterly Report Issues List.xIsx

Issue

[EN

. Public Safety

2. Local Arts and Culture

w

4. Environment

wv

. Education

6. Community Planning

7. Aging

8. Government

9. Technology

10. Social Services

11. Health

3/30/2023

. Economic Development

Title

Morning Show
Inside the City

By the Numbers

Radio Book Club
Glacier Review

Inside the City

AGMatters

Big Picture Science

Climate Connections

Inside the School District

Inside the Borough

Morning Show

Valley Edition

Citizen Lobbyist
Inside the City

Planetary Radio

Valley Edition

Food Sleuth

Your Health with Dr Jill

COVID-19 updates

Responsive Programming

Daily reports on weather and road conditions with John Robertson.

Mike Chmielewski interviews Fire and Rescue Chief Cameron about call activity in the Department.
department's dispatch system.

Glacier View weather and road conditions

Panelists discuss the book, Educated.
Joseph Davis provides a weekly update on events in the remote community of Glacier View.

Palmer Director of Community Development Brad Hanson describes ways citizens can contribute ideas for
proposed changes to the railroad corridor in the downtown area.

Cody Beus interviews Nick Bowman from CityFarms Alaska, an indoor hydroponic farm located in Anchorage.

Nationally recognized show hosted by Seth Shostak of SETI. In this session he asks:

Do we have physical evidence of the last day of the dinosaurs?

Also, what new discoveries have paleontologists made about these charismatic animals,
Nationally recognized climate topic discussions.

Emily Forstner interviews MatSu Borough School District Superintendent Randy Traini about
this year's progress toward the District's goals..

A representative from the MatSu Planning Department updates listeners about ways to influence the long
range plan for bikes and pedestrians.

Herb Bischoff discusses a recent trip to India as an older volunteer with Be the Change.

Mike Chmielewski moderates a discussion of local politics.

In this session Alaska Senate majority leader Shelley Hughes and Alaska Senate minority leader Tom Begich
look both back over the recently ended Alaska legislative session and forward to the 2023 session.

Mike Chmielewski interviews local political observer about local and state wide issues.

Palmer Mayor Steve Carrington discusses an upcoming meeting at the Palmer Depot focusing on improving
resources for individuals in need in the City.

For his last episode as host, Mat Kaplan welcomes many of his Planetary Society colleagues for a review of a
spectacular year of space exploration.

Mike Chmielewski interviews Elena Shawback, Mats-Su Health Services CFO, about the array of services
offered throughout the Valley.

Recorded National weekly program: potpourri of nutrition & health topics.

Radio host and Registered Dietitian, Melinda Hemmelgarn, interviews Matt Simon, journalist, staff writer

at Wired, and author of A Poison Like No Other: How Microplastics Corrupted Our Planet and Our Bodies.
Weekly 15 minute discussion of health topics with local physician Dr Jill Valerius, MD.

On this episode Lee Henrikson and Dr. Jill Valerius discuss how dental health contributes to overall health.
Lee Henrikson provides daily, Monday through Friday, COVID statistics and observations

about the ongoing pandemic.

Date

Monday - Friday
11/18/2022

Monday - Friday

10/26/2022
Mondays

11/25/2022
12/14/2022

Tuesdays
6/28/2022

Monday - Friday

12/20/2022

10/14/2022

11/11/2022

Fridays
12/9/2022

Thursdays
12/9/2022

12/29/2022
11/18/2022
Wednesdays
12/28/2022
Mondays

12/26/2022
Monday - Friday

Time

7:05:00 AM
8:00:00 AM

8:25:00 AM

12:00:00 PM
5:30:00 PM

8:00:00 AM

7:30:00 AM

6:00:00 PM

7:15:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

8:00:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

8:00:00 AM
8:00:00 AM

8:30:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

8:30:00 AM

7:30:00 AM

7:00:00 AM

Duration

10 minutes
25 minutes

5 minutes

60 minutes
30 minutes

25 minutes

25 minutes

60 minutes

5 minutes

25 minutes

25 minutes

25 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes
30 minutes

25 minutes

30 minutes

29 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

Format
Live call in
Live
Live call in

Pre recorded Panel
Prerecorded

Live Interview

Recorded interview

Recorded National

Recorded National

Live Interview

Live interview

Recorded Interview

Recorded interview

Live interview
Live interview

Recorded National

Recorded interview

Recorded National

Recorded discussion

Live



