Issue	Title	Responsive Programming	Date	Time	Duration	Format
1. Public Safety	Morning Show	Daily reports on weather and road conditions with John Robertson.	Monday - Friday	7:05:00 AM	10 minutes	Live call in
	Inside the City	Mike Chmielewski interviews Fire and Rescue Chief Cameron about call activity in the Department.	11/18/2022	8:00:00 AM		Live
	,	department's dispatch system.	, -, -			-
	By the Numbers	Glacier View weather and road conditions	Monday - Friday	8:25:00 AM	5 minutes	Live call in
					- IIIIII	
2. Local Arts and Culture	Radio Book Club	Panelists discuss the book, Educated.	10/26/2022	12:00:00 PM	60 minutes	Pre recorded Panel
	Glacier Review	Joseph Davis provides a weekly update on events in the remote community of Glacier View.	Mondays	5:30:00 PM	30 minutes	Prerecorded
Economic Development Fouriernment	Inside the City	Palmer Director of Community Development Brad Hanson describes ways citizens can contribute ideas for	11/25/2022	8:00:00 AM	25 minutes	Live Interview
		proposed changes to the railroad corridor in the downtown area.				
	AGMatters	Cody Beus interviews Nick Bowman from CityFarms Alaska, an indoor hydroponic farm located in Anchorage.	12/14/2022	7:30:00 AM	25 minutes	Recorded interview
	Dia Diatura Caianaa	Nationally recognized show heated by Cath Chaptel of CETI In this case on he cale.	Tuesdaya	C.00.00 DM	CO main utas	Decembed National
4. Environment	Big Picture Science	Nationally recognized show hosted by Seth Shostak of SETI. In this session he asks:	Tuesdays	6:00:00 PM	ou minutés	Recorded National
		Do we have physical evidence of the last day of the dinosaurs?	6/28/2022			
		Also, what new discoveries have paleontologists made about these charismatic animals,				
	Climate Connections	Nationally recognized climate topic discussions.	Monday - Friday	7:15:00 AM	5 minutes	Recorded National
5. Education	Inside the School District	Emily Forstner interviews MatSu Borough School District Superintendent Randy Traini about	12/20/2022	8:00:00 AM	25 minutes	Live Interview
		this year's progress toward the District's goals				
6. Community Planning	Inside the Borough	A representative from the MatSu Planning Department updates listeners about ways to influence the long	10/14/2022	8:00:00 AM	25 minutes	Live interview
		range plan for bikes and pedestrians.				
7. Aging	Morning Show	Herb Bischoff discusses a recent trip to India as an older volunteer with Be the Change.	11/11/2022	8:00:00 AM	25 minutes	Recorded Interview
8. Government	Valley Edition	Mike Chmielewski moderates a discussion of local politics.	Fridays	5:00:00 PM	30 minutes	Recorded interview
		In this session Alaska Senate majority leader Shelley Hughes and Alaska Senate minority leader Tom Begich	12/9/2022			
		look both back over the recently ended Alaska legislative session and forward to the 2023 session.				
	Citizen Lobbyist	Mike Chmielewski interviews local political observer about local and state wide issues.	Thursdays	8:00:00 AM	30 minutes	Live interview
	Inside the City	Palmer Mayor Steve Carrington discusses an upcoming meeting at the Palmer Depot focusing on improving	12/9/2022	8:00:00 AM	30 minutes	Live interview
		resources for individuals in need in the City.				
9. Technology	Planetary Radio	For his last episode as host, Mat Kaplan welcomes many of his Planetary Society colleagues for a review of a				
	,	spectacular year of space exploration.	12/29/2022	8:30:00 AM	25 minutes	Recorded National
10. Social Services	Valley Edition	Mike Chmielauski intervieus Elena Chauhask Mate Su Health Services CEO, about the array of capitas	11/19/2022	F.00.00 DM	20 minutes	Decorded interview
	Valley Edition	Mike Chmielewski interviews Elena Shawback, Mats-Su Health Services CFO, about the array of services offered throughout the Valley.	11/18/2022	5:00:00 PM	50 minutes	Recorded interview
		·				
11. Health	Food Sleuth	Recorded National weekly program: potpourri of nutrition & health topics.	Wednesdays	8:30:00 AM	29 minutes	Recorded National
		Radio host and Registered Dietitian, Melinda Hemmelgarn, interviews Matt Simon, journalist, staff writer	12/28/2022			
		at Wired, and author of A Poison Like No Other: How Microplastics Corrupted Our Planet and Our Bodies.				
	Your Health with Dr Jill	Weekly 15 minute discussion of health topics with local physician Dr Jill Valerius, MD.	Mondays	7:30:00 AM	15 minutes	Recorded discussion
		On this episode Lee Henrikson and Dr. Jill Valerius discuss how dental health contributes to overall health.	12/26/2022			
	COVID-19 updates	Lee Henrikson provides daily, Monday through Friday, COVID statistics and observations	Monday - Friday	7:00:00 AM	15 minutes	Live
		about the ongoing pandemic.				